502248355 02/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroaki FUJINO	02/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku	
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13781033

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028243001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com, dbarnes@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 016689.00316

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Craig W. Kronenthal

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment316#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029898 FRAME: 0432 CH \$40.00 137810

502248355

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroaki FUJINO	(5)		
(1-8) Insert	(2)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				
		(4)		·		
			In consideration of the sum of	f one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do	table considerations haid to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, N	Vagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan		
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including an provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and a Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention k			
of Invention		(11)	COMMUNICATION DEVICE, MI AND SYSTEM OF A REMOTE CO	ETHOD, NON-TRANSITORY COMPUTER ONFERENCE	READABLE MEDIUM,	
ì	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number					
(12)	Insert Date of			e) executed an application for patent in the U	nited States of America	
(12)	Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Feb. 18, 3</u>	20/3		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number filed			
Assigned claims or reexamir States refull right therewith.	e in every way possible a) The undersigned or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned pation a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned pation and a valid 5) The undersigned provided in the undersigned provided in the undersigned so convey the entire in the undersigned to convey the entire in the undersigned the undersi	e in ob agree(mation agreed d Unite hereby fication terest I herebecessa	sion intereor, or any patent or reissue aining evidence and going forward v s) to execute all papers and docum al Convention for Protection of Indus (s) to perform all affirmative acts w d States patent to the Assignee. authorize(s) and request(s) the Con (s) to the said Assignee, as Assigne perein assigned, and that he has (the ty grant(s) the firm of Banner & (s) or desirable in order to comply to (s) or desirable in order to comply to (s)	ents and perform any act which may be ne strial Property or similar agreements, which may be necessary to obtain, maintain maintain maintain and the second the entire interest, and hereby covenarely have) not executed, and will not execute, a white off, LTD the power to insert on this with the rules of the United States Patent.	and to cooperate with the cessary in connection with a or confirm by reissue or etters Patents of the United ats that he has (they have) any agreements in conflict	
ı	n witness whereof, e	execut	ed by the undersigned on the date	e(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).		
Date				Hiroaki Fujino		
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 029898 FRAME: 0433

RECORDED: 02/28/2013